 RFC Archive
Database/Files
Version 1
Juliann Meyer
Sr. Hydrologist - Data Systems
Missouri Basin RFC
Hydrologic DBA Workshop
March 18-21, 2003

multiple processing levels
For every SHEF source code there are 9 processing levels.
The SHEF Type Code is replaced with a number.
Example:
1Z     process level 1, Nonspecific observed reading
2Z     process level 2, Nonspecific observed reading
3Z     process level 3, Nonspecific observed reading
4Z     process level 4, Nonspecific observed reading
5Z     process level 5, Nonspecific observed reading
6Z     process level 6, Nonspecific observed reading
7Z     process level 7, Nonspecific observed reading
8Z     process level 8, Nonspecific observed reading
9Z     process level 9, Nonspecific observed reading
Questions?
P Reads the NWSRFS PDB and PPPDB for selected data
and SHEF encodes data where valid SHEF codes exists
P Does not currently SHEF encode SNOW-17 data
P User defines data of interest in an input file
“ofsshef_input_xxx”
P Both unix & linux versions are available on AWIPS LAD
OFS Data - SHEF Encode-able
ofsshef
Pget_params
Pget_states
Pgroup_parse
P loadmods
P fetchmods
OFS Data - NonSHEF
get_params
opersnow17
operunithg
NWSRFS
PUNCHSEG
Output
seg
segoper
opersacsma
adb NWSRFS tables
chart 1
OFS Data
get_states
statesnow17
NWSRFS
PRINTOPS
Output
statesacsma
adb NWSRFS tables
chart 2
OFS Data
group_parse
fgroupseg
NWSRFS
PUNCHCG
PUNCHFG
Output
cgroup
fgroup
adb NWSRFS tables
chart 3
OFS Data
loadmods
NWSRFS